
Medical Marijuana Task Force 
 

Membership 
 

 
Kenneth P. Altshuler 
257 Deering Avenue 
Portland, ME 04103 
Tel:  (207) 773-0275 x-22 
E-mail:  ken@crfsalaw.com 
 
Faith Benedetti 
777 Sturtevant Hill Road 
Winthrop, ME 04364 
Tel:  (207) 377-6218 
Cell:  (207) 242-0058 
E-mail:  faith.benedetti@gmail.com 
 
Senator Joseph C. Brannigan 
168 Concord Street 
Portland, ME 04103 
Tel:  (207) 772-6047 
E-mail:  jbrannig@maine.rr.com 
 
Senator Stanley J. Gerzofsky 
3 Federal Street 
Brunswick, ME 04011 
Tel:  (207) 373-1328 
Cell:  (207) 504-1340 
E-mail:  Stan1340@aol.com 
 
Commissioner Brenda M. Harvey 
Dept. of Health and Human Services 
#11 State House Station 
221 State Street 
Augusta, ME 04333-0011 
Tel:  (207) 287-4223 
E-mail:  Brenda.Harvey@maine.gov 
 
Representative Anne M. Haskell 
31 Higgins Street 
Portland, ME 04103 
Tel:  (207) 871-5808 
Cell:  (207) 712-1244 
E-mail:  annehask@maine.rr.com 
 

Commissioner Anne L. Head 
Dept. of Professional and Financial Regulations 
#35 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0035 
Tel:  (207) 624-8633 
E-mail: Anne.L.Head@maine.gov 
 
Commissioner Anne Jordan 
Dept. of Public Safety 
#104 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0104 
Tel:  (207) 626-3803 
E-mail:  Anne.H.Jordan@maine.gov 
 
Justice John D. McElwee 
PO Box 209 
Bryant Pond, ME 04219 
Tel:  (207) 210-0777 
E-mail:  johndmcelwee@gmail.com 
 
Attorney General Janet T. Mills 
Office of the Attorney General 
#6 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0006 
Tel:  (207) 626-8800 
E-mail:  Janet.T.Mills@maine.gov 
 
Representative Anne C. Perry 
474 South Street 
Calais, ME 04619 
Tel:  (207) 454-7338 
Cell: (207) 214-7000 
E-mail:  aperry@maineline.net 
 
Kandyce Powell 
11 Oak Ridge Drive 
Wiscasset, ME 04578 
Tel: (207) 626-0651 
E-mail:  kpowell@mainehospicecouncil.org 
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Gordon Smith  
Maine Medical Association 
PO Box 190 
Manchester, ME 04351 
Tel:  (207) 622-3374 x-212 
E-mail:  gsmith@mainemed.com 
 

Dan Walker 
Preti, Flaherty 
45 Memorial Circle 
Augusta, ME 04330 
Tel:  (207) 623-5300 
Cell:  (207) 807-1370 
E-mail:  dwalker@preti.com 

 
 
 
 
STAFF: 
 
Kathy Bubar 
Dept. of Health and Human Services 
#11 State House Station 
221 State Street 
Augusta, ME 04333-0011 
Tel:  (207) 287-1905 
E-Mail:  Kathy.Bubar@maine.gov 
 
Cathy Cobb 
Dept. of Health and Human Services 
#11 State House Station 
41 Anthony Avenue 
Augusta, ME 04333-0011 
Tel:  (207) 287-2979 
E-mail:  Catherine.Cobb@maine.gov 
 
Guy Cousins 
Dept. of Health and Human Services 
#11 State House Station 
41 Anthony Avenue 
Augusta, ME 04333-0011 
Tel:  (207) 287-6484 
E-mail:  Guy.Cousins@maine.gov 
 
Pat Ende 
Governor’s Office 
#1 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0001 
Tel:  287-3531 
E-mail:  Patrick.Ende@maine.gov 
 
 
 

 
 
Lucky Hollander 
Dept. of Health and Human Services 
#11 State House Station 
221 State Street 
Augusta, ME 04333-0011 
Tel:  (207) 287-1927 
E-Mail:  lucky.hollander@maine.gov 
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